2025 New Faces in International Economics Conference in Honor of

Jonathan Eaton

April 27-28, 2025

FORMAT: All sessions will have 1 hour presentation, 10 minute paper discussion, and 5 minutes
of extended discussion.

Wifi: psu-guest (no password required)

Sunday, April 27
12:00-1:00

1:00-2:15

2:15-2:45
2:45-4:00

4:00-4:15
4:15-5:30

6:30

Monday, April 28
8:00-8:30

8:30-9:45
9:45-10:15
10:15-11:30

11:30-12:45

12:45-1:30

Presenter
Tishara Garg
(MIT)

Break
Shinnosuke
Kikuchi (MIT)

Break
Alejandro Sabal
(Princeton)

Daniel O’Connor
(MIT)

Break

John Strum
Becko (MIT)
Shamil
Sharapudinov
(PSU)

Box Lunch

Paper Title
Can Industrial Policy overcome
Coordination Failures? Theory and

Evidence

Does Skill Abundance Still Matter?
The Evolution of Comparative
Advantage in the 21st Century

Product Entry in the Global

Automobile Industry

Dinner at the Penn Stater

Breakfast

Revitalize or Relocate: Optimal
Place-based Transfers for Local

Recessions

Strategic (Dis) Integration

The Distributional Effects of Trade
Across Local Labor Markets with
Heterogeneous Consumers

Lunch

Discussant
Jaedo Choi (UT —
Austin/FRB)

Levi Crews
(UCLA)

Charlie Porcher
(Georgetown)

Heitor Pelligrina
(Notre Dame)

Augustin Gutierrez
(Wisconsin)

Xinle Pang (SUNY-
Buftalo)



