## 2025 New Faces in International Economics Conference in Honor of Jonathan Eaton

April 27-28, 2025

FORMAT: All sessions will have 1 hour presentation, 10 minute paper discussion, and 5 minutes of extended discussion.

## Wifi: psu-guest (no password required)

Sunday, April 27

12:00-1:00		Box Lunch	
	Presenter	Paper Title	Discussant
1:00-2:15	Tishara Garg	Can Industrial Policy overcome	Jaedo Choi (UT –
	(MIT)	Coordination Failures? Theory and	Austin/FRB)
		Evidence	
2:15-2:45	Break		
2:45-4:00	Shinnosuke	Does Skill Abundance Still Matter?	Levi Crews
	Kikuchi (MIT)	The Evolution of Comparative	(UCLA)
		Advantage in the 21st Century	
4:00-4:15	Break		
4:15-5:30	Alejandro Sabal	Product Entry in the Global	Charlie Porcher
	(Princeton)	Automobile Industry	(Georgetown)
	·		
6:30		Dinner at the Penn Stater	

## Monday, April 28

8:00-8:30		Breakfast	
8:30-9:45	Daniel O'Connor	Revitalize or Relocate: Optimal	Heitor Pelligrina
	(MIT)	Place-based Transfers for Local	(Notre Dame)
		Recessions	
9:45-10:15	Break		
10:15-11:30	John Strum	Strategic (Dis) Integration	Augustin Gutierrez
	Becko (MIT)		(Wisconsin)
11:30-12:45	Shamil	The Distributional Effects of Trade	Xinle Pang (SUNY-
	Sharapudinov	Across Local Labor Markets with	Buffalo)
	(PSU)	Heterogeneous Consumers	
12:45-1:30		Lunch	